

Foi Enquiries

From: Foi Enquiries
Sent: 14 February 2019 14:56
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: FOI-19-0134 - Property Guardians
Attachments: V2 - Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your information request of 22 January 2019. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested. Our response is now detailed below.

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to know the following:

- 1) In the last 5 years, has the council had any arrangements or contracts with so-called "property guardian" schemes (private security arrangements which place tenants into disused buildings to act as live-in security guardians)?**

Aberdeen City Council has had no arrangements or contracts with "property guardian" schemes.

2) If yes, please provide:

- i) The name of the company**
- ii) The years in which each contract were active**
- iii) The amount spent by the council on each contract**
- iv) The amount earned by the council on each contract**
- v) The number of property guardians living in council-owned buildings, per year, for the last five years.**

Not applicable – see Question 1.

3) I would also like to know, for each building in which guardian arrangements were made:

- i) The postcode**
- ii) The building type (e.g, residential, commercial)**
- iii) The street address**

Not applicable – see Question 2.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Access to information Team

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.



Access to Information Team

Aberdeen City Council | Access to Information Team | Customer Feedback | Customer
Marischal College | Business Hub 17, 3rd Floor | Broad Street | Aberdeen | AB10 1AQ

Dial: 01224 522166

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk | Twitter: @AberdeenCC | Facebook.com/AberdeenCC